
American Belgian Malinois Club - Saturday 05/11/13  

These dogs/owners have made a contribution with their entry to the Star Dogs for the AKC 

Canine Health Foundation.  

 BELGIAN MALINOIS 

 
JUDGE: Ms. Carol Shields 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs. 

3  27  BURR OAK'S TIME TO DREAM AGAIN. DN 34576903. 08-03-12 

By GCH Turicks Black Jack - GCH Essor Du Chateau De Kama.  

Owner: Janet Doerer, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889. Breeder: Dr Cynthia A Russell & Douglas 

Lemster. 

1/BOSSW  95  TRISORTS SUMMER HARVEST. DN 35296904. 05-24-12 

By Ch TriSorts All That Jazz RN - Ch TriSorts Something To Talk About.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli & Will Warburton, Alexandria, VA 22308. Breeder: 

Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

2  97  TRISORTS I'LL STEAL YOUR HEART. DN--35296904. 05-24-12 

By Ch TriSorts All That Jazz RN - Ch TriSorts Something To Talk About RN.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli & Brenda Reese, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: 

Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 & Under 18 Months Dogs. 

1  47  AVONLEAS INTERNATIONAL MAN OF MYSTERY. DN 32649105. 11-23-11 

By Ch No How's So Far Away - GCH Batik Du Mas De La Galandie MX MXJ OF.  

Owner: Pam Schultz, Maple Plain, MN 55359. Breeder: Ann Marie MacKay. 

A  65  KIOSAN'S STYX. DN 33875701. 02-29-12 

By Dolce Simply Divine - Belgross Xena.  

Owner: Jamie Ennis & Christine Ennis, Cypress, TX 774291211. Breeder: Joakim Rydell & 

Monika Rydell. 

2  69  CH ISELL'S ITOBY CGC HSAS. DN 34389502. 03-03-12 

By Isell's Fabian - A'Fortuna Terra Kawai Kaito.  

Owner: Heather Doucette & Carolyn Kaiser, Hilliard, FL 32046. Breeder: Birgitte Jensen. 

 

BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Working Sweepstakes, 6 Months & Over 

Dogs. 

 7  AVONLEA'S STUCK ON YOU CD TD OAJ AX RA. DN 25790803. 08-23-09 

By Avonlea American Idol - Batik Du Mas De La Galandie.  

Owner: Carilee & Thomas Moran, Fenton, MI 484303522. Breeder: Ann MacKay. 

 23  MACH2 C.O.'S ATHENAS SERGEANT CARTER CDX RAE MXG MJC MXF MFB 

TQX T2B2. DN 11734502. 06-09-05 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Ch Debalex Dandy Queen Beatrix.  

Owner: Theresa K Kulb & Thomas B Kulb, Bloomington, IL 617045746. Breeder: Dr Thomas 

B Kulb & Theresa K Kulb. 

 25  OTCH MACH ALOUETTE'S CHASE THAT DREAM UDX4 OM4 VCD2 TD HT. DN 

04749106. 08-27-03 

By Ch Tribal's Apache Scout - Ch Alouette A Bit Of Justice.  

Owner: Janet Doerer, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889. Breeder: Kathy Greenwood. 

 29  CH ALLEE SABLEE CHEYENNE DEL RIO RE CD NA NAJ CA. DN 24283306. 11-04-

08 

By Ch No-How So Far Away - Ch Tango With Baldero Du Baiser Orageux.  

Owner: David & Julie Marco, Atlantic Beach, FL 322335968. Breeder: Hester Bakewell & 

 



Angella McCalla. 

2  31  GCH DE VEL CY PRES' HSASC. DN 20951003. 03-03-08 

By Ch Trew Bleue's Epic Endeavor CDX TD OA NAJ RN - Ch Klaar Xtraordinaire du Gildas 

CD.  

Owner: Allison Ward, Leavenworth, KS 66048. Breeder: Laura Fahrenkamp. 

 35  GCH DC HC TURICKS BLACK JACK MX MXJ XF. DN 18228604. 06-06-07 

By Ch Turicks Twist Of Fate MX MXJ - TC MACH Ch HC Alouettes Dances With Turick RN.  

Owner: Lynne Wetherell & Carolyn Kaiser, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043. Breeder: Carolyn 

Kaiser & Kathy Greenwood. 

3  37  CH TALIESIN CRIMSON CASANOVA VCD1 BN RE HSAS. DN 17721807. 02-15-07 

By Ch Avonlea Mystical Matisse - Ch Broadcreek's Mirabella.  

Owner: Mary Ellen Phillips, Green Bay, WI 543088022. Breeder: Shawn Mullinix. 

1/BWSW  41  CH RUSTYROAD'S RENEGADE. DN 22004901. 04-30-08 

By Trisorts Code Of The Road - Rustyroads Must Be My Destiny.  

Owner: Mary Jo & Dana Walpole & Sharon Sparks, Purcellville, VA 201325206. Breeder: 

Sharon Sparks. 

4  43  RUSTY ROADS LIFE OF RILEY UD RN AX AXJ OF. DN 22004904. 04-30-08 

By GCH Trisorts Code Of The Road - Ch Rusty Roads Must Be My Destiny.  

Owner: Patricia L Anthony & William C Anthony, Lexington, VA 24450. Breeder: Sharon 

Sparks. 

 45  CH TRISORTS CLOSER TO THE HEART CDX RAE HT. DN 13699304. 11-23-05 

By Ch Ubilai Khan Du Basier Orageux CD - Ch TriSorts Engaging.  

Owner: Rachel B Fabrizi & Carol Knock, Annapolis, MD 21403. Breeder: Barbara A Vitarelli. 

 63  ROULETS SQUARE DANCE HSAS. DN 25272604. 06-19-09 

By Ch Avonlea American Idol HSAs NA - Ch Roulets Ganache Tart PT.  

Owner: Sue Haase, Gardnerville, NV 89460. Breeder: Sue Haase. 

 69  CH ISELL'S ITOBY CGC HSAS. DN 34389502. 03-03-12 

By Isell's Fabian - A'Fortuna Terra Kawai Kaito.  

Owner: Heather Doucette & Carolyn Kaiser, Hilliard, FL 32046. Breeder: Birgitte Jensen. 

 93  CH UBILAI KHAN DU BAISER ORAGEAUX CD RN. DN 05113601. 01-23-03 

By Ruska Van Balderlo - Starlight DuBaiser Orageux.  

Owner: Lisa Knock, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Claire Dupuis. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches. 

2  36  TRISORTS TKO TOTAL KNOCK OUT CGC. DN 35296902. 05-24-12 

By Ch TriSorts All That Jazz RN - Ch TriSorts Something To Talk About RN.  

Owner: Theresa K Kulb, Bloomington, IL 61705. Breeder: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

1/BSW  42  DE VEL HOOTENANNY AT ENDEAVOR. DN 34056701. 05-31-12 

By GCH De Vel Cy Pres' HSAsc - Ch De Vel Epiphany.  

Owner: Allison Ward, Leavenworth, KS 66048. Breeder: Laura Fahrenkamp & Kristina Crouse. 

3  58  

BURR OAK'S IT'S ABOUT TIME. DN 34576901. 08-03-12 

By GCH Turicks Black Jack HSAds HIAds MX MXJ XF - GCH Essor Du Cheteau De Kama 

RN PT.  

Owner: Susan Goodhope & Robert Goodhope, Havana, FL 32333. Breeder: Dr Cynthia Russell 

& Douglas Lemster. 

4  82  BURR OAK'S A STITCH IN TIME. DN 34576902. 08-03-12 

By GCH DC Turicks Black Jack HSAsd HIAsd HXAsd MX MXJ XF - GCH Essor Du Chateau 

De Kama RN PT.  

Owner: Cynthia Russell & Amanda & Doug Foltz, Valparaiso, IN 46385. Breeder: Cynthia A 

Russell. 

A  118  BURR OAK'S MOON TIME. DN 34576940. 08-03-12 

By GCH Turicks Blackjack HSAds HIAds HIAds HXAs MX MXJ XF - GCH Essor du Chateau 



de Kama RN PT.  

Owner: Lynn Bernstein, Brooklyn, NY 11238. Breeder: Cynthia Russell. 

 132  TRISORTS RAZZAMATAZZ. DN 35296901. 05-24-12 

By Ch TriSorts All That Jazz RN - Ch TriSorts Something To Talk About RN.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli & Nina Perry, Arlington, VA 22207. Breeder: Lisa 

Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches. 

2  62  CONCHO'S SHE'S LIKE TEXAS. DN 32379001. 12-07-11 

By Ch Merson's Path To Wisdom - Ch Ikea del Valle Dorado RN.  

Owner: Paige Tate & Susie Williamson, McLean, TX 79057. Breeder: Paige Tate & Susan 

Williamson. 

3  72  CH HALLE BERRY DU DOMAINE DE VAUROUX. DN3512101. 04-10-12 

By Sabrefield A Class Act With Daelois - Andye Du Domaine De Vauroux.  

Owner: Jamie Ennis & Christine Ennis, Cypress, TX 77429. Breeder: Evelyne Fontaine 

Monnereau. 

4  80  DE VEL GRACEFUL LEGEND. DN 32562302. 11-27-11 

By Ch Trisorts Beaujolais HSAS NAJ - Ch De Vel Aravis.  

Owner: Theona Teri Desrosiers, Johnston, RI 02919. Breeder: Laura Fahrenkamp & Kurt 

Fahrenkamp. 

1  104  ALOUETTE'S PRIM AND PROPER TALIESEN. DN 33773301. 04-15-12 

By Ch Taliesin Bombardier - Ch Alouette's Camera Ready.  

Owner: Kathy Greenwood & Shawn Mullinix & Johanna Greenwood, Vinita, OK 74301. 

Breeder: Gregg & Kathy Greenwood. 

 

BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Working Sweepstakes, 6 Months & Over 

Bitches. 

 12  MACH CH RUSTY ROAD KISS O'HONEYCREEK CDX RAE MX MXB MXJ MJB 
MXF. DN 00052801. 02-10-02 

By Ch HC DC Klaar Trew Charisma CGC - Ch Kaleighs Mid Summer Dream CD PT AXJ MX 

NAP OJP.  

Owner: Susan A Morse, Ithaca, NY 14850. Breeder: Sharon Sparke Burke & James J Burke. 

 18  CH ESPRIT FOXLEIGH'S SILVER BELLE CD HT RE. DN 25316901. 07-02-09 

By Ch Merson's Golden Boy CD NA NAJ - Ch Esprit De La Belle Pitou RN.  

Owner: Claudia & Hunter Bailey & Sherri Brittan, Woodbridge, VA 221926030. Breeder: 

Sherri Brittan & Kathy Greenwood & Cathy Almeda. 

 26  CH KANDUIT'S INCITING A RIOT CD AX AXJ. DL 90748402. 04-27-02 

By Django Ot Vitosha - Ch Kanduit's Dinah-Might.  

Owner: Debra A Lazaro, Staten Island, NY 10310. Breeder: Maureen & John Roberts. 

 44  GCH TURICKS STEAMROLLER DE BURR OAK HSAS NF NA AXJ. DN 25283003. 07-

14-09 

By Ch Turicks Twist Of Fate MX MXJ - Ch Essor Du Chateau De Kama RN.  

Owner: Jency Jordan & Carolyn Kaiser & Cynthia Russell, Bryceville, FL 32009. Breeder: 

Cynthia Russell & Douglas Lemster. 

 46  CH TURICK'S THE SKYE'S THE LIMIT HSADS HIADS OF AXJ MX CA. DN 

18228602. 06-06-07 

By Ch Turicks Twist Of Fate MX MXJ - TC Aloettes Dances With Turick.  

Owner: Jency Jordan & Carolyn Kaiser, Bryceville, FL 32009. Breeder: Carolyn Kaiser & 

Kathy Greenwood. 

1/BOSWSW  50  GCH BATIK DU MAS DE LA GALANDIE MX MXJ OF. DN 17471001. 09-26-06 

By Aramis Du Hameau St. Blaise - Ragazza Du Mas De La Galandie.  

Owner: Ann MacKay, Maple Plain, MN 553590116. Breeder: Mme Berton-Sarlat. 

 88  TC MACH4 TURICKS EWE BET HSADSC HSBD HIADS HIBD HXADS HXBD MXG 



MJC MXF TQX. DN 18228601. 06-06-07 

By Ch Turicks Twist Of Fate MX MXJ - TC MACH3 Alouettes Dances With Turick RN MJC 

MXC MXF HXAsdc.  

Owner: Carolyn Kaiser, Hilliard, FL 320462839. Breeder: Carolyn Kaiser & Kathy Greenwood. 

 90  GCH ESSOR DU CHATEAU DE KAMA RN PT. DN 10504606. 02-23-05 

By Ch Crocs-Bancs' Daytona - Crocs-Bancs Ruffian De Kama.  

Owner: Cynthia Russell & Douglas Lemster, Valparaiso, IN 463859011. Breeder: Martine 

Romeo & Daniele Daughterty. 

 92  TC MACH3 ALOUETTES DANCES WITH TURICK RN HIADS HXADSC HXBD MXC 
MXG MJC MXF. DN 05026201. 11-20-03 

By Ch Turicks Pasha Of Alouette - Ch Trew Bleu Christmas Music.  

Owner: Carolyn Kaiser, Hilliard, FL 32046. Breeder: Kathy & Gregory Greenwood. 

2  96  CH RUSTYROADS CRACK THE SKY CD PT MX MXJ RA. DN 00052805. 02-10-02 

By DC Klaar Trew Charisma - Ch Kaleighs Mid Summer Dream CDX HSAd MX MXJ.  

Owner: Sharon Sparks, Wheaton, MD 209022438. Breeder: Sharon Sparks. 

3  100  GCH AMAZING NATALYA OF ANDUIN CD RA. DN 09514401. 12-20-04 

By Tzaar Van Balderlo PT - Ch Tresbecc Hystaria Of Anduin UD NA.  

Owner: Judy Hagen, Inver Grove Heights, MN 550761300. Breeder: Rory Friedow DVM & 

Linda Friedow. 

4  110  CH CROCS-BLANCS DERNIER ESPOIR DE KAMA CD RA. DN 19876308. 10-29-07 

By Lexingtons Nick Of Crocsblancs - Crocs-Blancs Fizz.  

Owner: Martine Romeo & Daniele Daugherty, Phoenix, AZ 85053. Breeder: Daniele Daugherty. 

 116  LOUP NOIR IBERIA CDX GN RE. DN 19255103. 09-17-07 

By Falcon Regulus - Briana Von Schoerling.  

Owner: Daniel De La Rosa, Hollywood, FL 33020. Breeder: Heather Arlinghaus. 

 134  GCH TRISORTS TIGER LILY CD RE. DN 07960501. 01-24-04 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch Tri Sorts Kit Kat.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock. 

 

BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 7 Years & Under 9 

Years Dogs. 

2  21  AVONLEA SHOWTIME CD RAE HSAS. DN 12556102. 11-22-05 

By Tzaar Van Balderlo PT - OTCH Ch Avonlea Love Bytes UDX3 HSAs HIAs HXAs MX 

MXJ.  

Owner: Jane Rothert & Ann Marie MacKay, Urbana, IL 618027621. Breeder: Cheryl L Smith & 

Ann Marie MacKay. 

1  89  GCH TRISORTS CODE OF THE ROAD RN. DN 10481205. 01-09-05 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch Tri Sorts Kit Kat.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock. 

A  91  CH TRISORTS ALL THAT JAZZ RN. DN 11513605. 04-27-05 

By Zulu Van Balderlo - Ch TriSorts Cachet.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Lisa M Knock & 

Carol E Knock. 

 

BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 9 Years & Under 11 

Years Dogs. 

2  25  OTCH MACH ALOUETTE'S CHASE THAT DREAM UDX4 OM4 VCD2 TD HT. DN 

04749106. 08-27-03 

By Ch Tribal's Apache Scout - Ch Alouette A Bit Of Justice.  

Owner: Janet Doerer, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889. Breeder: Kathy Greenwood. 

1  75  GCH TRISORTS ZORRO DEL MANGO RE. DN 03523302. 04-07-03 



By Ch Hugo Von Heinrich De L'Ferme - Ch Tri Sorts Debut.  

Owner: Sara Donadei-Blood, North Lauderdale, FL 330683260. Breeder: Carol E Knock. 

(Daniel De La Rosa, Agent).  

3  93  CH UBILAI KHAN DU BAISER ORAGEAUX CD RN. DN 05113601. 01-23-03 

By Ruska Van Balderlo - Starlight DuBaiser Orageux.  

Owner: Lisa Knock, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Claire Dupuis. 

 

BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 11 Years & Under 13 

Years Dogs. 

2  19  CH TRI SORTS KANDY MAN RN. DL 86667802. 01-01-01 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Tri Sorts Ethereal.  

Owner: Sarah Keim & Lisa M Knock, New York, NY 10014. Breeder: Carol E Knock & Lisa M 

Knock. 

1  59  QUITE A QUANDARY OF ANDUIN CD RN CGC. DN 00413504. 04-05-02 

By Ch Lanaeken Sam Van Balderlo - Ch Tresbecc Hystaria Of Anduin UD NA.  

Owner: Anne R Williams, Brooktondale, NY 148179513. Breeder: Linda A Friedow & Rory 

Friedow. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 13 Years & Over Dogs. 

1/BVSW  67  OTCH CH CROSSROAD'S TREW LEGEND UDX2 OM1 VER. DL 81746904. 10-15-99 

By Ch Klaar Trew Charisma HX - Ch Crossroad's And Tally Ho.  

Owner: Theona Teri Desrosiers, Johnston, RI 029192334. Breeder: Gail E Myr & Joan Morgan-

McCray. 

 

BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 7 Years & Under 9 

Years Bitches. 

2  90  GCH ESSOR DU CHATEAU DE KAMA RN PT. DN 10504606. 02-23-05 

By Ch Crocs-Bancs' Daytona - Crocs-Bancs Ruffian De Kama.  

Owner: Cynthia Russell & Douglas Lemster, Valparaiso, IN 463859011. Breeder: Martine 

Romeo & Daniele Daughterty. 

1/BOSVSW  100  GCH AMAZING NATALYA OF ANDUIN CD RA. DN 09514401. 12-20-04 

By Tzaar Van Balderlo PT - Ch Tresbecc Hystaria Of Anduin UD NA.  

Owner: Judy Hagen, Inver Grove Heights, MN 550761300. Breeder: Rory Friedow DVM & 

Linda Friedow. 

 

BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 9 Years & Under 11 

Years Bitches. 

1  32  CH TRISORTS MYSTIQUE RN. DN 07439604. 04-15-04 

By Zulu Van Balderlo - Ch Tri Sorts Engaging.  

Owner: Sarah & Leigh Keim, New York, NY 10014. Breeder: Barbara Vitarelli. 

2  92  TC MACH3 ALOUETTES DANCES WITH TURICK RN HIADS HXADSC HXBD MXC 
MXG MJC MXF. DN 05026201. 11-20-03 

By Ch Turicks Pasha Of Alouette - Ch Trew Bleu Christmas Music.  

Owner: Carolyn Kaiser, Hilliard, FL 32046. Breeder: Kathy & Gregory Greenwood. 

3  134  GCH TRISORTS TIGER LILY CD RE. DN 07960501. 01-24-04 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch Tri Sorts Kit Kat.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock. 

 

BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 11 Years & Under 13 

Years Bitches. 

4  12  MACH CH RUSTY ROAD KISS O'HONEYCREEK CDX RAE MX MXB MXJ MJB 
MXF. DN 00052801. 02-10-02 

By Ch HC DC Klaar Trew Charisma CGC - Ch Kaleighs Mid Summer Dream CD PT AXJ MX 



NAP OJP.  

Owner: Susan A Morse, Ithaca, NY 14850. Breeder: Sharon Sparke Burke & James J Burke. 

 26  CH KANDUIT'S INCITING A RIOT CD AX AXJ. DL 90748402. 04-27-02 

By Django Ot Vitosha - Ch Kanduit's Dinah-Might.  

Owner: Debra A Lazaro, Staten Island, NY 10310. Breeder: Maureen & John Roberts. 

 30  CH BROADCREEK'S HOOSIER DADDY CD RAE NA NAJ NF. DL 87876306. 05-03-01 

By Ch Broadcreek's Hoosier Knight - Ch Broadcreek's Mistydu Tonnerre.  

Owner: Debra A Keith, Cortland, NY 13045. Breeder: Susan Brendel. 

3  54  CH HONEYCREEK AMAZED BY YOU. DL 87294502. 04-14-01 

By DC Klaar Trew Chrisma - Ch Tresbecc Mystari O'Honeycreek.  

Owner: Mary Jo & Donna Walpole, Purcellville, VA 20132. Breeder: Susan Morse & Rebecca 

Wasniewsei. 

 56  CH TRISORTS INCOGNITO CDX NA RE. DL 84567903. 05-19-00 

By Sicco De Kersouwe - TriSorts Ethereal.  

Owner: Rachel B Fabrizi & Carol Knock, Annapolis, MD 21403. Breeder: Carol E Knock & 

Lisa M Knock. 

1  96  CH RUSTYROADS CRACK THE SKY CD PT MX MXJ RA. DN 00052805. 02-10-02 

By DC Klaar Trew Charisma - Ch Kaleighs Mid Summer Dream CDX HSAd MX MXJ.  

Owner: Sharon Sparks, Wheaton, MD 209022438. Breeder: Sharon Sparks. 

 120  COVEPOINT'S BLAZING BRANDY. DN 00431003. 03-26-02 

By Ch Lanaeken Sam Van Balderlo - Ch Tri Sorts Holly.  

Owner: Louis Klepitch Jr & Martha Moses, Silver Spring, MD 20905. Breeder: Martha R Moses 

& James C Moses. 

 126  CH TRI SORTS KIT KAT. DL 86667801. 01-01-01 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Tri Sorts Ethereal.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Lisa M Knock 

& Carol E Knock. 

2  128  CH TRISORTS CACHET. DN 00841501. 02-01-02 

By Ch Lanaeken Sam Van Balderlo - TriSorts Ethereal.  

Owner: James & JoAnne McLellan, Burke, VA 22015. Breeder: Lisa M Knock & Carol E 

Knock. 

 

BELGIAN MALINOIS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 13 Years & Over 

Bitches. 

1  48  CH OUIJA DU MAS DE LA GALANDIE TD NA NAJ RN. DL 78351701. 10-29-98 

By Maubray Du Maugre - Halsane Du Mas De La Galandie.  

Owner: Ann MacKay, Maple Plain, MN 55359. Breeder: M F Berton-Sarlat. 

 
JUDGE: Ms. Martha R. Moses 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs. 

2  27  BURR OAK'S TIME TO DREAM AGAIN. DN 34576903. 08-03-12 

By GCH Turicks Black Jack - GCH Essor Du Chateau De Kama.  

Owner: Janet Doerer, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889. Breeder: Dr Cynthia A Russell & Douglas 

Lemster. 

1  97  TRISORTS I'LL STEAL YOUR HEART. DN--35296904. 05-24-12 

By Ch TriSorts All That Jazz RN - Ch TriSorts Something To Talk About RN.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli & Brenda Reese, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: 

Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. 12 & Under 18 Months Dogs. 

1  9 

 
BORD DU LAC'S ROMANTICA'S LUCIANO . DN 32833002. 02-11-12 



By Ch Merson's Ultimate Aero - Ch Bord Du Lac's Vintner's Meritage CD RA.  

Owner: John Skylar Chambers, New York, NY 100033046. Breeder: John Melton. 

2  47  AVONLEAS INTERNATIONAL MAN OF MYSTERY. DN 32649105. 11-23-11 

By Ch No How's So Far Away - GCH Batik Du Mas De La Galandie MX MXJ OF.  

Owner: Pam Schultz, Maple Plain, MN 55359. Breeder: Ann Marie MacKay. 

A  65  KIOSAN'S STYX. DN 33875701. 02-29-12 

By Dolce Simply Divine - Belgross Xena.  

Owner: Jamie Ennis & Christine Ennis, Cypress, TX 774291211. Breeder: Joakim Rydell & 

Monika Rydell. 

4  85  TRISORTS HOLLYWOOD IDOL. DN 33993204. 02-02-12 

By Ch Clyde Du Hameau St-Blaose CD RE PT NA NAJ - GCH TriSorts Cassiopeia RN.  

Owner: Laurie Brandt & Kurt Brandt & Lisa Knock, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Laurie 

Brandt Kurt Brandt Lisa Knock. 

3  87  TRISORTS CE KNOCK ON WOOD. DN 33993206. 02-02-12 

By Ch Clyde Du Hameau St-Blaose CD RE PT NA NAJ - GCH TriSorts Cassiopeia RN.  

Owner: Laurie Brandt & Kurt Brandt & Lisa Knock, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Laurie 

Brandt Kurt Brandt Lisa Knock. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Amateur-Owner-Handler Dogs. 

1  61  S.I. KUMINATATU OF ANDUIN CGC. DN 31279807. 06-01-11 

By Ch Clyde Du Hameau St-Blaise CD RE PT NA NAJ - GCH Amazing Natalya Of Anduin 

CD RA.  

Owner: Anne R Williams, Brooktondale, NY 14817. Breeder: Linda & Rory Friedow & Judy 

Hagen. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Bred by Exhibitor Dogs. 

1/R  63  ROULETS SQUARE DANCE HSAS. DN 25272604. 06-19-09 

By Ch Avonlea American Idol HSAs NA - Ch Roulets Ganache Tart PT.  

Owner: Sue Haase, Gardnerville, NV 89460. Breeder: Sue Haase. 

2  95  TRISORTS SUMMER HARVEST. DN 35296904. 05-24-12 

By Ch TriSorts All That Jazz RN - Ch TriSorts Something To Talk About.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli & Will Warburton, Alexandria, VA 22308. Breeder: 

Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. American-Bred Dogs. 

1  81  ESPRITS AMEN FOR ZION RN. DN 25316903. 07-02-09 

By Ch Merson's Golden Boy CD NA NAJ - Ch Esprit De La Belle Pitou RN.  

Owner: Chris Jackson, Bellefontaine, OH 43311. Breeder: Sherri Brittan & Kathy Greenwood & 

Cathy Almeida. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Open Dogs. 

1/W  

(5 Points) 

51  DALTON DU DOMAINE DE VAUROUX. DN35692901. 08-30-08 

By Sabrefield A Class Act With Daelois - Utha De Valldigna.  

Owner: Christine Ennis & Jamie Ennis, Cypress, TX 77429. Breeder: Evelyne Fontaine 

Monnereau. 

A  57  DE VEL GOING, GOING, GONE!. DN 32562301. 11-27-11 

By Ch Trisorts Beaujolais HSAs NAJ NF - Ch De Vel Aravis.  

Owner: Alice Bradie, Fort Collins, CO 80526. Breeder: Laura Fahrenkamp. 

2  73  FILLES DES LOUP A'DJINN DEL MANGO. DN 31787403. 08-18-11 

By GCH Tri Sorts Zorro del Mango RE - Ch Ouija du Loups du Soleil RN CDX.  

Owner: Daniel De laRosa & Sara Donadei-Blood, Hollywood, FL 33020. Breeder: Siobhan 

Reilly. 



 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches. 

2  36  TRISORTS TKO TOTAL KNOCK OUT CGC. DN 35296902. 05-24-12 

By Ch TriSorts All That Jazz RN - Ch TriSorts Something To Talk About RN.  

Owner: Theresa K Kulb, Bloomington, IL 61705. Breeder: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

1/R  42  DE VEL HOOTENANNY AT ENDEAVOR. DN 34056701. 05-31-12 

By GCH De Vel Cy Pres' HSAsc - Ch De Vel Epiphany.  

Owner: Allison Ward, Leavenworth, KS 66048. Breeder: Laura Fahrenkamp & Kristina Crouse. 

3  58  

BURR OAK'S IT'S ABOUT TIME. DN 34576901. 08-03-12 

By GCH Turicks Black Jack HSAds HIAds MX MXJ XF - GCH Essor Du Cheteau De Kama 

RN PT.  

Owner: Susan Goodhope & Robert Goodhope, Havana, FL 32333. Breeder: Dr Cynthia Russell 

& Douglas Lemster. 

A  118  BURR OAK'S MOON TIME. DN 34576940. 08-03-12 

By GCH Turicks Blackjack HSAds HIAds HIAds HXAs MX MXJ XF - GCH Essor du Chateau 

de Kama RN PT.  

Owner: Lynn Bernstein, Brooklyn, NY 11238. Breeder: Cynthia Russell. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches. 

A  20  DUBAI DEL RIO. DN 33749801. 03-18-12 

By Ireland Du Hameau St-Blaise RN - Ch Allee Sablee Bangkok Del Rio BN RA.  

Owner: Angela C McCalla, Winchester, VA 226026603. Breeder: Angela C McCalla & Bobby 

Arellano. 

2  22  LONDON DU HAMEAU ST-BLAISE. DN34776701. 01-30-12 

By Icarus De La Belle-Pitou - Chrystalle Du Hameau St-Blaise.  

Owner: Angela McCalla & Bobby Arellano, Winchester, VA 22602. Breeder: Catherine 

Purnelle. 

1  80  DE VEL GRACEFUL LEGEND. DN 32562302. 11-27-11 

By Ch Trisorts Beaujolais HSAS NAJ - Ch De Vel Aravis.  

Owner: Theona Teri Desrosiers, Johnston, RI 02919. Breeder: Laura Fahrenkamp & Kurt 

Fahrenkamp. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Amateur-Owner-Handler Bitches. 

1  28  BROADCREEK'S LILLIAN ROSE RN. DN 21065403. 11-08-07 

By Ch Gallent's Broadcreek French Connection - Ch Broadcreek's High Spirit.  

Owner: Debra A Keith, Cortland, NY 130459158. Breeder: Susan Brendal & Richard Welder. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Bred by Exhibitor Bitches. 

2  34  AVONLEA SINGULAR SENSATION. DN 30757501. 04-07-11 

By GCH Trisorts Code Of The Road RA - GCH Batik Du Mas De La Galandie AX AXJ NF.  

Owner: Jane Rothert & Ann MacKay, Urbana, IL 61802. Breeder: Ann MacKay. 

4  62  CONCHO'S SHE'S LIKE TEXAS. DN 32379001. 12-07-11 

By Ch Merson's Path To Wisdom - Ch Ikea del Valle Dorado RN.  

Owner: Paige Tate & Susie Williamson, McLean, TX 79057. Breeder: Paige Tate & Susan 

Williamson. 

1/W/BW  

(5 Points) 

78  ROULETS WILD ALLYSUM PT. DN 30450501. 03-05-11 

By DC Roulets The River Samber HSAs - Ch U Russian Roulet Du Baiser Orageux HSAs.  

Owner: Sue Haase, Gardnerville, NV 89460. Breeder: Sue Haase. 

 82  BURR OAK'S A STITCH IN TIME. DN 34576902. 08-03-12 

By GCH DC Turicks Black Jack HSAsd HIAsd HXAsd MX MXJ XF - GCH Essor Du Chateau 

De Kama RN PT.  

Owner: Cynthia Russell & Amanda & Doug Foltz, Valparaiso, IN 46385. Breeder: Cynthia A 

Russell. 



3  104  ALOUETTE'S PRIM AND PROPER TALIESEN. DN 33773301. 04-15-12 

By Ch Taliesin Bombardier - Ch Alouette's Camera Ready.  

Owner: Kathy Greenwood & Shawn Mullinix & Johanna Greenwood, Vinita, OK 74301. 

Breeder: Gregg & Kathy Greenwood. 

 112  CLADDAGH'S REVE BLANC DE KAMA. DN 20419702. 01-02-08 

By Ch Crocs-Blancs Connor RN - Broadcreek's Sherry Baby.  

Owner: Sarah G Atterberry & Elizabeth Shepherd & Martine Romeo & Daniele Dau, Oakford, 

IL 62673. Breeder: Elizabeth Shepherd & Sarah Atterberry. 

A  132  TRISORTS RAZZAMATAZZ. DN 35296901. 05-24-12 

By Ch TriSorts All That Jazz RN - Ch TriSorts Something To Talk About RN.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli & Nina Perry, Arlington, VA 22207. Breeder: Lisa 

Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Open Bitches. 

A  24  CAVEAT'S SPORTSTER WIND. DN 30967702. 05-27-11 

By GCH Inca Del Valle Dorado - Ch Merson's Dream Approaches.  

Owner: Trudy Paquin, Clinton, CT 064131367. Breeder: Beth Todd. 

1  116  LOUP NOIR IBERIA CDX GN RE. DN 19255103. 09-17-07 

By Falcon Regulus - Briana Von Schoerling.  

Owner: Daniel De La Rosa, Hollywood, FL 33020. Breeder: Heather Arlinghaus. 

A  136  KONIAGO'S EMMA VAN BALDERLO. 0975097BELG. 03-29-05 

By Apache Van Balderlo - Cuenta Van Balderlo.  

Owner: Lisa Knock, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Paul Vloemans. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Veteran, 7 Years & Over Dogs. 

 19  CH TRI SORTS KANDY MAN RN. DL 86667802. 01-01-01 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Tri Sorts Ethereal.  

Owner: Sarah Keim & Lisa M Knock, New York, NY 10014. Breeder: Carol E Knock & Lisa M 

Knock. 

A  23  MACH2 C.O.'S ATHENAS SERGEANT CARTER CDX RAE MXG MJC MXF MFB 

TQX T2B2. DN 11734502. 06-09-05 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Ch Debalex Dandy Queen Beatrix.  

Owner: Theresa K Kulb & Thomas B Kulb, Bloomington, IL 617045746. Breeder: Dr Thomas 

B Kulb & Theresa K Kulb. 

3  59  QUITE A QUANDARY OF ANDUIN CD RN CGC. DN 00413504. 04-05-02 

By Ch Lanaeken Sam Van Balderlo - Ch Tresbecc Hystaria Of Anduin UD NA.  

Owner: Anne R Williams, Brooktondale, NY 148179513. Breeder: Linda A Friedow & Rory 

Friedow. 

2  75  GCH TRISORTS ZORRO DEL MANGO RE. DN 03523302. 04-07-03 

By Ch Hugo Von Heinrich De L'Ferme - Ch Tri Sorts Debut.  

Owner: Sara Donadei-Blood, North Lauderdale, FL 330683260. Breeder: Carol E Knock. 

(Daniel De La Rosa, Agent).  

 77  LOU-WYN&AFFINITY'S ALADDIN. DN 06530101. 03-27-04 

By Ch Fox's Antoine CD - Ch Lou-Wyn's Mittwoch's Sorgen.  

Owner: Donna Canfield, Lodi, OH 442549793. Breeder: Merwyn Mullet & Louise A Mullet. 

4  79  LOU-WYN'S ATLAS OF AFFINITY. DN 06530107. 03-27-04 

By Ch Fox's Antoine CD - Ch Lou-Wyn's Mittwoch's Sorgen.  

Owner: Louise Mullett & Donna Canfield, Lodi, OH 44254. Breeder: Merwyn & Louise Mullet. 

 83  CH TRISORTS CLASSIC. DN 07801101. 05-06-04 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Ch TriSorts Cachet.  

Owner: Barbara Vitarelli & Lisa M Knock, Fairfax Station, VA 220392123. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock & Carol E Knock. 

1  89  GCH TRISORTS CODE OF THE ROAD RN. DN 10481205. 01-09-05 



By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch Tri Sorts Kit Kat.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock. 

 91  CH TRISORTS ALL THAT JAZZ RN. DN 11513605. 04-27-05 

By Zulu Van Balderlo - Ch TriSorts Cachet.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Lisa M Knock & 

Carol E Knock. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Veteran, 7 Years & Over Bitches. 

4  12  MACH CH RUSTY ROAD KISS O'HONEYCREEK CDX RAE MX MXB MXJ MJB 

MXF. DN 00052801. 02-10-02 

By Ch HC DC Klaar Trew Charisma CGC - Ch Kaleighs Mid Summer Dream CD PT AXJ MX 

NAP OJP.  

Owner: Susan A Morse, Ithaca, NY 14850. Breeder: Sharon Sparke Burke & James J Burke. 

 26  CH KANDUIT'S INCITING A RIOT CD AX AXJ. DL 90748402. 04-27-02 

By Django Ot Vitosha - Ch Kanduit's Dinah-Might.  

Owner: Debra A Lazaro, Staten Island, NY 10310. Breeder: Maureen & John Roberts. 

 30  CH BROADCREEK'S HOOSIER DADDY CD RAE NA NAJ NF. DL 87876306. 05-03-01 

By Ch Broadcreek's Hoosier Knight - Ch Broadcreek's Mistydu Tonnerre.  

Owner: Debra A Keith, Cortland, NY 13045. Breeder: Susan Brendel. 

 32  CH TRISORTS MYSTIQUE RN. DN 07439604. 04-15-04 

By Zulu Van Balderlo - Ch Tri Sorts Engaging.  

Owner: Sarah & Leigh Keim, New York, NY 10014. Breeder: Barbara Vitarelli. 

1  48  CH OUIJA DU MAS DE LA GALANDIE TD NA NAJ RN. DL 78351701. 10-29-98 

By Maubray Du Maugre - Halsane Du Mas De La Galandie.  

Owner: Ann MacKay, Maple Plain, MN 55359. Breeder: M F Berton-Sarlat. 

 56  CH TRISORTS INCOGNITO CDX NA RE. DL 84567903. 05-19-00 

By Sicco De Kersouwe - TriSorts Ethereal.  

Owner: Rachel B Fabrizi & Carol Knock, Annapolis, MD 21403. Breeder: Carol E Knock & 

Lisa M Knock. 

 66  CH DE VEL ALWAYS ABIGAIL CDX. DN 11447702. 06-01-05 

By Ch Saxo De Romanin - Ch Alouette Behavin' Laika De Vel CD.  

Owner: John Melton, Wilsonville, AL 351868515. Breeder: Laura Fahrenkamp & Kathy 

Greenwood. 

3  76  CH U RUSSIAN ROULET DU BAISER ORAGEUX HSAS. DN 06557901. 04-06-03 

By Tzaar Van Balderlo - Nour Du Baiser Orageux.  

Owner: Sue Haase, Gardnerville, NV 89460. Breeder: Claire DuPuis. 

 90  GCH ESSOR DU CHATEAU DE KAMA RN PT. DN 10504606. 02-23-05 

By Ch Crocs-Bancs' Daytona - Crocs-Bancs Ruffian De Kama.  

Owner: Cynthia Russell & Douglas Lemster, Valparaiso, IN 463859011. Breeder: Martine 

Romeo & Daniele Daughterty. 

 92  TC MACH3 ALOUETTES DANCES WITH TURICK RN HIADS HXADSC HXBD MXC 
MXG MJC MXF. DN 05026201. 11-20-03 

By Ch Turicks Pasha Of Alouette - Ch Trew Bleu Christmas Music.  

Owner: Carolyn Kaiser, Hilliard, FL 32046. Breeder: Kathy & Gregory Greenwood. 

 96  CH RUSTYROADS CRACK THE SKY CD PT MX MXJ RA. DN 00052805. 02-10-02 

By DC Klaar Trew Charisma - Ch Kaleighs Mid Summer Dream CDX HSAd MX MXJ.  

Owner: Sharon Sparks, Wheaton, MD 209022438. Breeder: Sharon Sparks. 

 100  GCH AMAZING NATALYA OF ANDUIN CD RA. DN 09514401. 12-20-04 

By Tzaar Van Balderlo PT - Ch Tresbecc Hystaria Of Anduin UD NA.  

Owner: Judy Hagen, Inver Grove Heights, MN 550761300. Breeder: Rory Friedow DVM & 

Linda Friedow. 

2  106  CH ALOUETTE'S CAMERA READY. DN 04749101. 08-27-03 



By Ch Tribal's Apache Scout - Ch Alouette A Bit Of Justice.  

Owner: Kathy & Gregg Greenwood, Vinita, OK 74301. Breeder: William Betts & Kathy 

Greenwood. 

A  122  CH TRISORTS CARLIE. DN 13699301. 11-23-05 

By Ubilai Khan Du Baiser Orageux - Ch TriSorts Engaging.  

Owner: Barbara Vitarelli & Lisa M Knock, Fairfax Station, VA 220392123. Breeder: Barbara A 

Vitarelli. 

 126  CH TRI SORTS KIT KAT. DL 86667801. 01-01-01 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Tri Sorts Ethereal.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Lisa M Knock 

& Carol E Knock. 

 128  CH TRISORTS CACHET. DN 00841501. 02-01-02 

By Ch Lanaeken Sam Van Balderlo - TriSorts Ethereal.  

Owner: James & JoAnne McLellan, Burke, VA 22015. Breeder: Lisa M Knock & Carol E 

Knock. 

 134  GCH TRISORTS TIGER LILY CD RE. DN 07960501. 01-24-04 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch Tri Sorts Kit Kat.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Best of Breed Competition. 

 11  CH AVONLEA FOX IN SOCKS. DN 30878902. 05-06-11 

By Ch No-How So Far Away - Ch Avonlea Love Shows HSAs. Dog.  

Owner: Angela McCalla & Bobby Arellano, Winchester, VA 226026603. Breeder: Ann 

MacKay & Cheryl Smith. 

 14  CH PHANTOM HOLLY O'HONEYCREEK NA NAJ. DN 23599202. 10-24-08 

By Ch Clyde Du Hameau St-Blaise CD RA PT - Ch Tresbecc Woop Dare It Is HSAs. Bitch.  

Owner: Susan A Morse, Ithaca, NY 14850. Breeder: Carol Shields & Rebecca J Gray 

Wasniewski. 

B  

(5 GC 

Points) 

15  CH IRELAND DU HAMEAU ST-BLAISE RN. DN 28111201. 07-17-09 

By Djinn Du Hameau St-Blaise - Feline Du Hameau St-Blaise. Dog.  

Owner: Paul Anderson & Angela McCalla, Winchester, VA 226026603. Breeder: Catherine 

Purnelle. 

 16  CH PHANTOM FOXLEIGH HIDDEN TREASURE AXJ OA RE CDX PT. DN 18436102. 

04-30-07 

By Aramis Du Hameau Saint Blaise - Ch Tresbecc Phantom Journey. Bitch.  

Owner: Claudia & Matthew Bailey, Woodbridge, VA 221926030. Breeder: Carol & Frank 

Shields. 

AOM  17  CH MERSON'S JUAN IN A MILLION CGC. DN 28406501. 07-21-10 

By GCH Inca Del Valle Dorado RN - Ch Merson's Endless Enigma. Dog.  

Owner: Trish Gautier, Hurricane, WV 255268803. Breeder: Susan Williamson. 

 18  CH ESPRIT FOXLEIGH'S SILVER BELLE CD HT RE. DN 25316901. 07-02-09 

By Ch Merson's Golden Boy CD NA NAJ - Ch Esprit De La Belle Pitou RN. Bitch.  

Owner: Claudia & Hunter Bailey & Sherri Brittan, Woodbridge, VA 221926030. Breeder: 

Sherri Brittan & Kathy Greenwood & Cathy Almeda. 

AOM  29  CH ALLEE SABLEE CHEYENNE DEL RIO RE CD NA NAJ CA. DN 24283306. 11-04-

08 

By Ch No-How So Far Away - Ch Tango With Baldero Du Baiser Orageux. Dog.  

Owner: David & Julie Marco, Atlantic Beach, FL 322335968. Breeder: Hester Bakewell & 

Angella McCalla. 

SEL  

(5 GC 

Points) 

31  GCH DE VEL CY PRES' HSASC. DN 20951003. 03-03-08 

By Ch Trew Bleue's Epic Endeavor CDX TD OA NAJ RN - Ch Klaar Xtraordinaire du Gildas 

CD. Dog.  

Owner: Allison Ward, Leavenworth, KS 66048. Breeder: Laura Fahrenkamp. 



 33  GCH BURR OAK'S ROCK MY WORLD. DN 30609901. 04-03-11 

By DC GCH HC Turicks Black Jack MX MXJ XF - GCH Essor Du Chateau De Kama RN. 

Dog.  

Owner: Lynne Wetherell & Cynthia A Russell, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043. Breeder: 

Cynthia A Russell & Douglas Lemster. 

 35  GCH DC HC TURICKS BLACK JACK MX MXJ XF. DN 18228604. 06-06-07 

By Ch Turicks Twist Of Fate MX MXJ - TC MACH Ch HC Alouettes Dances With Turick RN. 

Dog.  

Owner: Lynne Wetherell & Carolyn Kaiser, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043. Breeder: Carolyn 

Kaiser & Kathy Greenwood. 

 38  GCH TBEARS LIFE IN D'FAST LANE RN CGC. DN 26790603. 12-01-09 

By De Vel Braveheart Of TBear - Ninja Myllesheim. Bitch.  

Owner: Janet Lasater, Canton, OH 447212065. Breeder: Heather Doucette & Laura 

Fahrenkamp. 

 39  CH ALOUETTE'S ODYSSEY BN RN PT CGC. DN 30614402. 03-25-11 

By Ch Taliesin Bombardier - Ch Alouette's Camera Ready. Dog.  

Owner: Bonnie Craig, Central Lake, MI 49622. Breeder: Kathy Greenwood & Gregory 

Greenwood. 

OS  

(5 GC 

Points) 

40  CH CAVEAT'S THE ROAD TO STURGIS. DN 30967701. 05-27-11 

By GCH Inca Del Valle Dorado RN - Ch Merson's Dream Approaches. Bitch.  

Owner: Susie Williamson, Irving, TX 75062. Breeder: Beth Todd. 

 41  CH RUSTYROAD'S RENEGADE. DN 22004901. 04-30-08 

By Trisorts Code Of The Road - Rustyroads Must Be My Destiny. Dog.  

Owner: Mary Jo & Dana Walpole & Sharon Sparks, Purcellville, VA 201325206. Breeder: 

Sharon Sparks. 

 44  GCH TURICKS STEAMROLLER DE BURR OAK HSAS NF NA AXJ. DN 25283003. 07-

14-09 

By Ch Turicks Twist Of Fate MX MXJ - Ch Essor Du Chateau De Kama RN. Bitch.  

Owner: Jency Jordan & Carolyn Kaiser & Cynthia Russell, Bryceville, FL 32009. Breeder: 

Cynthia Russell & Douglas Lemster. 

 45  CH TRISORTS CLOSER TO THE HEART CDX RAE HT. DN 13699304. 11-23-05 

By Ch Ubilai Khan Du Basier Orageux CD - Ch TriSorts Engaging. Dog.  

Owner: Rachel B Fabrizi & Carol Knock, Annapolis, MD 21403. Breeder: Barbara A Vitarelli. 

 49  CH GOLIATH DU DOMAINE DE VAUROUX. DN31824302. 04-26-11 

By Ero Du Domaine De Vauroux - Andye Du Domaine De Vauroux. Dog.  

Owner: Christine Ennis & Jamie Ennis, Cypress, TX 77429. Breeder: Evelyne Fontaine 

Monnerau. 

AOM  50  GCH BATIK DU MAS DE LA GALANDIE MX MXJ OF. DN 17471001. 09-26-06 

By Aramis Du Hameau St. Blaise - Ragazza Du Mas De La Galandie. Bitch.  

Owner: Ann MacKay, Maple Plain, MN 553590116. Breeder: Mme Berton-Sarlat. 

 53  GCH DE VEL DIAMOND OF SOUTHERN RAE. DN 24678601. 04-16-09 

By Ch Klaar Casting Chadow Du Gildas - Ch Klaar Xtraordinaire Du Gildas CD. Dog.  

Owner: Douglas Foeller & Charlene Foeller, Bradenton, FL 342122745. Breeder: Laura 

Fahrenkamp. 

A  55  CH TRISORTS BEAUJOLAIS HSAS NAJ NF. DN 07801105. 05-06-04 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Ch Trisorts Cachet. Dog.  

Owner: Alice Bradie & Shelly Finn, Fort Collins, CO 80526. Breeder: Lisa M Knock & Carol E 

Knock. 

 60  CH IKEA DEL VALLE DORADO RN. DN 22322502. 03-05-08 

By Ch Fang Du Hameau St-Blaise - Tessa Des Iles Du Sud. Bitch.  

Owner: Paige Tate & Susie Williamson, McLean, TX 79057. Breeder: Rafael Valle Andres. 

 64  CH BORD DU LAC'S VINTNER'S MERITAGE CD RA. DN 21776202. 05-11-08 

By GCH Trisorts Code Of The Road - Ch De Vel Always Abigail CDX. Bitch.  

Owner: John Melton, Wilsonville, AL 351868515. Breeder: John Melton. 



 69  CH ISELL'S ITOBY CGC HSAS. DN 34389502. 03-03-12 

By Isell's Fabian - A'Fortuna Terra Kawai Kaito. Dog.  

Owner: Heather Doucette & Carolyn Kaiser, Hilliard, FL 32046. Breeder: Birgitte Jensen. 

 71  CH ALOUETTE'S LORD OF THE RINGS. DN 27148701. 01-23-10 

By Ch Taliesin's Puccini - Ch Alouette's Camera Ready. Dog.  

Owner: Kathy Greenwood, Vinita, OK 74301. Breeder: Kathy & Gregory Greenwood. 

 72  CH HALLE BERRY DU DOMAINE DE VAUROUX. DN3512101. 04-10-12 

By Sabrefield A Class Act With Daelois - Andye Du Domaine De Vauroux. Bitch.  

Owner: Jamie Ennis & Christine Ennis, Cypress, TX 77429. Breeder: Evelyne Fontaine 

Monnereau. 

SEL  

(5 GC 

Points) 

84  CH BURR OAK'S TRIUMPHANT CELEBRATION CGC. DN 30609902. 04-03-11 

By GCH DC Turicks Black Jack HSAds HIAds HXAds MX XF MXJ - GCH Essor Du Chateau 

De Kama RN PT. Bitch.  

Owner: Cynthia Russell & Douglas Lemster, Valparaiso, IN 46385. Breeder: Cynthia Russell & 

Douglas Lemster. 

 86  GCH HOW SWEET IT IS DE BURR OAK PT. DN 25283001. 07-14-09 

By Ch Turicks Twist Of Fate MX MXJ - GCH Essor Du Chateau De Kama RN PT. Bitch.  

Owner: Cynthia Russell & Douglas Lemster, Valparaiso, IN 463859011. Breeder: Cynthia A 

Russell & Douglas Lemster. 

 98  CH SHADY ISLAND GLAMOUR GIRL OF ANDUIN RN. DN 31279801. 06-01-11 

By Ch Clyde Du Hameau St-Blaise CD RE PT NA NAJ - Ch Amazing Natalya Of Anduin CD 

RA. Bitch.  

Owner: Judy Hagen, Inver Grove Heights, MN 550761300. Breeder: Linda A Friedow & Rory 

Friedow DVM & Judy Hagen. 

 99  CH TRISORTS SEMPER FI RA. DN 24155205. 03-03-09 

By Ch TriSorts Great Expectations RN - Ch TriSorts Amazing Grace RN. Dog.  

Owner: JoAnne & James D McLellan, Burke, VA 22015. Breeder: William Leathers. 

 102  CH ALOUETTE'S NEVER SAY NO. DN 29212705. 10-02-10 

By Ch Avonlea Mystical Matisse - Ch Alouette's Flash Of Light. Bitch.  

Owner: Colleen Moeller, Northbrook, IL 600625105. Breeder: Colleen Moeller & Kathy 

Greenwood. 

(Diane Engleking, Agent).  

 108  CH VANRUSSELHOF'S ULTRAVIOLET. DN 23667002. 08-04-08 

By Vanrusselhof Olivertwist - Vanrusselhof Duscha. Bitch.  

Owner: Sarah G Atterberry & Elizabeth Shepherd & Martine Romeo & Daniele, Oakford, IL 

62673. Breeder: Amanda Russell. 

A  122  CH TRISORTS CARLIE. DN 13699301. 11-23-05 

By Ubilai Khan Du Baiser Orageux - Ch TriSorts Engaging. Bitch.  

Owner: Barbara Vitarelli & Lisa M Knock, Fairfax Station, VA 220392123. Breeder: Barbara A 

Vitarelli. 

 124  CH TRISORTS CASSIOPEIA RN. DN 24155203. 03-03-09 

By Ch TriSorts Great Expectations RN - Ch TriSorts Amazing Grace RN. Bitch.  

Owner: Laurie & Kurt Brandt & Lisa Knock, Oakton, VA 221241802. Breeder: William 

Leathers. 

AOM  130  CH TRISORTS SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT RN. DN 17189301. 11-22-06 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch TriSorts Fracas. Bitch.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa 

Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Stud Dog. 

1  35  GCH DC HC TURICKS BLACK JACK MX MXJ XF. DN 18228604. 06-06-07 

By Ch Turicks Twist Of Fate MX MXJ - TC MACH Ch HC Alouettes Dances With Turick RN.  

Owner: Lynne Wetherell & Carolyn Kaiser, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043. Breeder: Carolyn 

Kaiser & Kathy Greenwood. 



2  89  GCH TRISORTS CODE OF THE ROAD RN. DN 10481205. 01-09-05 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch Tri Sorts Kit Kat.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock. 

A  91  CH TRISORTS ALL THAT JAZZ RN. DN 11513605. 04-27-05 

By Zulu Van Balderlo - Ch TriSorts Cachet.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Lisa M Knock & 

Carol E Knock. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Brood Bitch. 

4  50  GCH BATIK DU MAS DE LA GALANDIE MX MXJ OF. DN 17471001. 09-26-06 

By Aramis Du Hameau St. Blaise - Ragazza Du Mas De La Galandie.  

Owner: Ann MacKay, Maple Plain, MN 553590116. Breeder: Mme Berton-Sarlat. 

2  90  GCH ESSOR DU CHATEAU DE KAMA RN PT. DN 10504606. 02-23-05 

By Ch Crocs-Bancs' Daytona - Crocs-Bancs Ruffian De Kama.  

Owner: Cynthia Russell & Douglas Lemster, Valparaiso, IN 463859011. Breeder: Martine 

Romeo & Daniele Daughterty. 

1  106  CH ALOUETTE'S CAMERA READY. DN 04749101. 08-27-03 

By Ch Tribal's Apache Scout - Ch Alouette A Bit Of Justice.  

Owner: Kathy & Gregg Greenwood, Vinita, OK 74301. Breeder: William Betts & Kathy 

Greenwood. 

3  124  CH TRISORTS CASSIOPEIA RN. DN 24155203. 03-03-09 

By Ch TriSorts Great Expectations RN - Ch TriSorts Amazing Grace RN.  

Owner: Laurie & Kurt Brandt & Lisa Knock, Oakton, VA 221241802. Breeder: William 

Leathers. 

 126  CH TRI SORTS KIT KAT. DL 86667801. 01-01-01 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Tri Sorts Ethereal.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Lisa M Knock 

& Carol E Knock. 

 130  CH TRISORTS SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT RN. DN 17189301. 11-22-06 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch TriSorts Fracas.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa 

Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Brace. 

3  89  GCH TRISORTS CODE OF THE ROAD RN. DN 10481205. 01-09-05 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch Tri Sorts Kit Kat.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock. 

1  94  RUSTYROAD'S SUMMER RAIN. DN 22004902. 04-30-08 

By Ch Tri Sorts Code Of The Road - Ch Rustyroad's Must Be My Destiny CD RA MX MXJ 

HSAd.  

Owner: Sharon Sparks, Wheaton, MD 209022438. Breeder: Sharon Sparks. 

1  96  CH RUSTYROADS CRACK THE SKY CD PT MX MXJ RA. DN 00052805. 02-10-02 

By DC Klaar Trew Charisma - Ch Kaleighs Mid Summer Dream CDX HSAd MX MXJ.  

Owner: Sharon Sparks, Wheaton, MD 209022438. Breeder: Sharon Sparks. 

2  112  CLADDAGH'S REVE BLANC DE KAMA. DN 20419702. 01-02-08 

By Ch Crocs-Blancs Connor RN - Broadcreek's Sherry Baby.  

Owner: Sarah G Atterberry & Elizabeth Shepherd & Martine Romeo & Daniele Dau, Oakford, 

IL 62673. Breeder: Elizabeth Shepherd & Sarah Atterberry. 

2  114  CH CLADDAGH'S CONNIE SUE. DN 20419701. 01-02-08 

By Ch Crocs-Blancs Connor RN - Broadcreek's Sherry Baby.  

Owner: Sarah G Atterberry & Elizabeth Shepherd, Oakford, IL 62673. Breeder: Elizabeth 

Shepherd & Sarah Atterberry. 



3  134  GCH TRISORTS TIGER LILY CD RE. DN 07960501. 01-24-04 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch Tri Sorts Kit Kat.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock. 

 
BELGIAN MALINOIS. Generations. 

2  35  GCH DC HC TURICKS BLACK JACK MX MXJ XF. DN 18228604. 06-06-07 

By Ch Turicks Twist Of Fate MX MXJ - TC MACH Ch HC Alouettes Dances With Turick RN.  

Owner: Lynne Wetherell & Carolyn Kaiser, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043. Breeder: Carolyn 

Kaiser & Kathy Greenwood. 

1  41  CH RUSTYROAD'S RENEGADE. DN 22004901. 04-30-08 

By Trisorts Code Of The Road - Rustyroads Must Be My Destiny.  

Owner: Mary Jo & Dana Walpole & Sharon Sparks, Purcellville, VA 201325206. Breeder: 

Sharon Sparks. 

2  84  CH BURR OAK'S TRIUMPHANT CELEBRATION CGC. DN 30609902. 04-03-11 

By GCH DC Turicks Black Jack HSAds HIAds HXAds MX XF MXJ - GCH Essor Du Chateau 

De Kama RN PT.  

Owner: Cynthia Russell & Douglas Lemster, Valparaiso, IN 46385. Breeder: Cynthia Russell & 

Douglas Lemster. 

1  89  GCH TRISORTS CODE OF THE ROAD RN. DN-10481205. 01-09-05 

By Ch On Parade Du Mas De La Galandie - Ch Tri Sorts Kit Kat.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 220392739. Breeder: Lisa M 

Knock. 

A  91  CH TRISORTS ALL THAT JAZZ RN. DN 11513605. 04-27-05 

By Zulu Van Balderlo - Ch TriSorts Cachet.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Lisa M Knock & 

Carol E Knock. 

2  92  TC MACH3 ALOUETTES DANCES WITH TURICK RN HIADS HXADSC HXBD MXC 
MXG MJC MXF. DN 05026201. 11-20-03 

By Ch Turicks Pasha Of Alouette - Ch Trew Bleu Christmas Music.  

Owner: Carolyn Kaiser, Hilliard, FL 32046. Breeder: Kathy & Gregory Greenwood. 

A  95  TRISORTS SUMMER HARVEST. DN 35296904. 05-24-12 

By Ch TriSorts All That Jazz RN - Ch TriSorts Something To Talk About.  

Owner: Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli & Will Warburton, Alexandria, VA 22308. Breeder: 

Lisa Knock & Barbara Vitarelli. 

1  126  CH TRI SORTS KIT KAT. DL 86667801. 01-01-01 

By Ch Tribal's Victorio Van Balderlo - Tri Sorts Ethereal.  

Owner: Lisa M Knock & Barbara Vitarelli, Fairfax Station, VA 22039. Breeder: Lisa M Knock 

& Carol E Knock. 

A  128  CH TRISORTS CACHET. DN 00841501. 02-01-02 

By Ch Lanaeken Sam Van Balderlo - TriSorts Ethereal.  

Owner: James & JoAnne McLellan, Burke, VA 22015. Breeder: Lisa M Knock & Carol E 

Knock. 
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